PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis Skinkis	03/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kerry Paulson
Street Address:	1048 Harwood Ave.
City:	Green Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6751900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)278-3763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-7563

Email: pbergin@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin
Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38536.68257

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Bergin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (10723042)#page1.tif source=Assignment (10723042)#page2.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0793

EXHIBIT D

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made by **Louis Skinkis**, of E4641 Pheasant Road, Algoma, Wisconsin 54201 U.S.A., to **Kerry Paulson** of 1048 Harwood Avenue, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313 U.S.A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Louis Skinkis sells, assigns and transfers to Kerry Paulson, his successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the following patents:

Country/Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Inventors</u>
U.S. 6,751,900	June 22, 2004	Fishing Device	Kerry Paulson and Louis Skinkis
Canada 2,455,664	May 29, 2007	Fishing Device	Kerry Paulson and Louis Skinkis

This Assignment includes any reissue, reexamination or extension of any of the listed patents, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement of the listed patents.

Louis Skinkis covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the patents, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Louis Skinkis further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in Kerry Paulson to the patents, and if Kerry Paulson or its assignee, or successor, desire to secure a reissue or extension of any of the listed patents or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that Louis Skinkis will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of Kerry Paulson.

Louis Skinkis and Kerry Paulson authorize and request that the Commissioner for Patents record this Assignment of Patents.

Page 1 of 2

Assignment from Louis Skinkis to Kerry Paulson U.S. Patent No. 6,751,900 Canadian Patent No. 2,455,664 Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT D

Executed and delivered this	day of March, 2010.
	LOUIS SKINKIS
	Louis I Skinkie
Skinkls , to the known to be the person wh	day of <u>March</u> , 2010, Louis lose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and lelivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary acts set forth.
SEAL (MI))	Notary Public My Commission Expires: permanent

{00299511.DOC /} L:\DOCS\38536\68257\3407445

> PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 03/25/2010